		11-2	22-2006			
٠	FORM PTO-1595			Т	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
	e2005 Staas & Halsey LLP To the Director of the U.S. Patent an	400	340104	·		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Kwang-Ha CHOI Sang-Min HYUN Chang-Soo LEE		270104	document.		U.S. PTO 68916 68916 606
2.	Name and Address of receivin SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS Of 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-74 Republic of Korea	O., LTD. -gu,				29/2
3.	Nature of conveyance: X	 7, 2006	Merger Change of Nam	e		
4.	Application number(s) or pater ☑ This document is being file		new application.			
	OR This document is being file (a) Patent Application Noc (b) Patent No(s)., issued	(s)., filed; or	application:			
5.	Name and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Mark J. Henry</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., St Washington, D.C. 20005		ence concerning Our Docket: 19	document shou 27.1065	ld be mailed:	
6.	Total number of applications a	nd patents involve	d: <u>1</u>			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charg	•		cation in Assignr	nent)	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Attach duplicate copy of this p	(Any underpayn age if paying by d	nent is authorized eposit account)	d to be charged t	to this Deposit Ad	count)
	J. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162 e of Person Signing		M D √ gnature Total r	1 1272886 ZARU S 24 FO:A AP A	November 16,	916 40.38 CP
		DO NOT USE	HIS SPACE		.,	

P-49-11

PATENT REEL: 018610 FRAME: 0680

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742, Republic of Korea

(nereinaπer, "ASSI transfers to ASSIG (Title of Invention)	GNEE"), the re NEE the entire	ceipt of which is hereby and exclusive right, title	acknowledged, the un and interest to the inv	dersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and rention entitled	
TTILE:	Cellular	Phone			
relating to Internation		plication PCT/KR/ e herewith or, if not so ex	and/or for kecuted, was:	which application for Letters Patent of the United	
(a) executed on	Nov. 7,	2006	(Insert date of exec	cution of application, if not concurrent)	
(b) filed on , Serial No. ;			Avenue, N.W., Suit	mey of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York te 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) d to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	
substitute, reissue	or reexamination	on application based the	reon, for the full term o	aid application and any continuation, division, renewal or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be dication(s) and Letters Patent(s)").	,
to do all acts which said invention, inclu interference, reissu declared in relation	the ASSIGNEE uding in the pre le, reexamination to same, such	may deem necessary, deparation and prosecution on, or public use proceed	lesirable or expedient, n of said application(s ding, and in any litigati se limited to executing	hout charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any on or other legal proceeding which may arise or be all papers, including separate assignments and and producing evidence.	
IN WITNESS W (Typed Name &		undersigned inventor(s) Inventor(s))	has (have) affixed his/ (Date)	her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))	
Kwang-Ha CH	H, Cho	D Nov	· 7, 2006	Joan mi hom Mi-Hyun JEON	
2) Sang-Min HYU	. HYU	Nov	· 7, 2006	jem mikm Mi-Hyun JEON	
, cl	1 6~	San Nov	7 2006	jean mi-han	

PATENT

REEL: 018610 FRAME: 0681

Mi-Hyun JEON